​The​ ​Lender​ ​agrees​ ​to​ ​advance​ ​a​ ​sum​ ​of​ ​₹1,00,000/-​ ​(Rupees​ ​TwoLakh​ ​Only)​ ​to​ ​the​ ​Borrower.​ ​The​
​Borrower​​agrees​​and​​undertakes​​to​​repay​​the​​said​​principal​​amount​​to​​the​​Lender​​along​​with​​interest,​
​in the following manner:​

​1.​ ​The Borrower shall pay to the Lender a sum of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty five Thousand Only) every​
​month.​
​Except 1st month payout is for only 28 days payout of ₹ 22,500 (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Five​
​Hundred Only)​

​2. Payments shall be made on a monthly basis, commencing from 03rd October, 2025, and thereafter on​
​the 30th day of each succeeding month.​